

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21980/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in WP No.3450/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAJESH KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL,CRPF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15616 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 11600-11602 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18036 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17962 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17953-17955 of 2010

(With office report)

Date:23/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Jha,Adv.

SLP(C) No.21980/2008

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21980/2008:

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
In our considered view, no interference is called for.
The special leave petition is dismissed. However, we may
observe that no stigma would be attached to the
petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.11600-11602/2010:

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service in addition is
permitted.

SLP(C) Nos.15616/2009, 18036/2010, 17962/2010 and
17953-17955/2010:

Leave granted in all these matters.
Hearing of the appeals is expedited.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within six
weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER